APPENDIX N: Schedule N - Port Colborne Historical and Marine Museum

museyem | Term | 2021Fee __[2022Proposed Fee

Research Fees:

(The following applies to research conducted by Museum staff for

others.)

Commercial Use
Personal Use
Student Use
Unassisted Research

Retrieval Fees:

Artifact/ Photograph - (Appointment Required)

Photo Reproduction Fees:

Copyright Restrictions Apply and a Reproduction Agreement must be

signhed

Commercial Use

Personal Use

Publication ( print, digital)
Photocopies:

*Copyright Restrictions Apply
Black & White 8 x 10 copy paper
Black & White > 8 x 10 copy paper
Colour Copy

(Retrieval fees may apply)
Tours:

Group Tours (Minimum 5 people)
School Tours

Off Site Tours — Cemetery, West St Humberstone, etc.

Admission Fees:
Museum & Village
Canal Days
Christmas Festival

Per hour
Per hour
Per hour

Per item

Per image
Per image
Per image

Per copy
Per copy
Per page

Per person
Per student
Per person

$60.00

$20.00

$10.00
By Donation

$20.00

$50.00
$30.00
$100.00

$0.25
$0.50
$2.00

$5.00
$5.00
$5.00

Donation Box
Sponsored
By Donation

$60.00

$20.00

$10.00
By Donation

$20.00

$50.00
$30.00
$100.00

$0.25
$0.50
$2.00

$5.00
$5.00
$5.00

Donation Box
Sponsored
By Donation



APPENDIX N: Schedule N - Port Colborne Historical and Marine Museum

Museemp .| Term | 2021Fee  [2022Proposed Fee|
Membership Fees:

Students/Seniors (60+) $5.00 $5.00
Individual $8.00 $8.00

Family $10.00 $10.00

Life Patron $100.00 $100.00

Sustaining (Corporate) By Donation By Donation



