APPENDIX N: Schedule N - Port Colborne Historical and Marine Museum

Museum	Term	2021 Fee	2022 Proposed Fee
Research Fees:			
(The following applies to research conducted by Museum staff for			
others.)			
Commercial Use	Per hour	\$60.00	\$60.00
Personal Use	Per hour	\$20.00	\$20.00
Student Use	Per hour	\$10.00	\$10.00
Unassisted Research	reinoai	By Donation	By Donation
Retrieval Fees:	Per item	\$20.00	\$20.00
Artifact/ Photograph - (Appointment Required)	rentem	Ş20.00	Ş20.00
Photo Reproduction Fees:			
Copyright Restrictions Apply and a Reproduction Agreement must be			
signed			
Commercial Use	Per image	\$50.00	\$50.00
Personal Use	Per image	\$30.00	\$30.00
Publication (print, digital)	Per image	\$100.00	\$100.00
Photocopies:			
*Copyright Restrictions Apply			
Black & White 8 x 10 copy paper	Per copy	\$0.25	\$0.25
Black & White > 8 x 10 copy paper	Per copy	\$0.50	\$0.50
Colour Copy	Per page	\$2.00	\$2.00
(Retrieval fees may apply)			
Tours:			
Group Tours (Minimum 5 people)	Per person	\$5.00	\$5.00
School Tours	Per student	\$5.00	\$5.00
Off Site Tours – Cemetery, West St Humberstone, etc.	Per person	\$5.00	\$5.00
Admission Fees:			
Museum & Village		Donation Box	Donation Box
Canal Days		Sponsored	Sponsored
Christmas Festival		By Donation	By Donation

APPENDIX N: Schedule N - Port Colborne Historical and Marine Museum

Museum	Term	2021 Fee	2022 Proposed Fee
Membership Fees:			
Students/Seniors (60+)		\$5.00	\$5.00
Individual		\$8.00	\$8.00
Family		\$10.00	\$10.00
Life Patron		\$100.00	\$100.00
Sustaining (Corporate)		By Donation	By Donation